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AUTOPSY

BONE, SOFT TISSUE, JOINTS

BREAST

CARDIOVASCULAR

Mariam (Priya)  
Alexander, M.D.

Reade Quinton, M.D.

Andrew Folpe, M.D.

Beiyun Chen, M.D., Ph.D.

Maire-Christine Aubry,  
M.D.

Marie-Christine Aubry, 
M.D.

R. Ross Reichard, M.D.

Rafael Jimenez, M.D., 
M.H.A.

Melanie Bois, M.D.

Melanie Bois, M.D.

Anja Roden, M.D.

Jeremiah (Jeremy) 
Molligan, M.D.

Gary Keeney, M.D.

Andrew Layman, M.D.

Catherine (Katie) 
Hagen, M.D.

Jorge Trejo-Lopez, M.D.

Andre Oliveira, M.D., 
Ph.D.

Malvika Solanki, 
M.B.B.S., Ph.D.

Ying-Chun Lo, M.D., Ph.D. 

Andrew Layman, M.D. Joseph Maleszewski, 
M.D.

Ross Zumwalt, M.D.

Joseph Maleszewski,  
M.D.

Andrew Norgan, M.D., 
Ph.D.

Jorge Torres-Mora, M.D.

Patricija Zot, M.D.Saba Yasir, M.B.B.S.
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CYTOPATHOLOGY

DERMATOPATHOLOGY

Gary Keeney, M.D.

Michael J. Camilleri, M.D. Emma Johnson, M.D.

Debra Bell, M.D.

Chady Meroueh, M.D.

Amy Swanson, M.D.

Nneka Comfere, M.D.

Julia Lehman, M.D.

Melanie Bois, M.D.

Michael Rivera, M.D.

Lori Erickson, M.D.

Margot Peters, M.D.

Amy Clayton, M.D.

Michael Roh, M.D., Ph.D.

Thomas Flotte, M.D.

Carilyn Wieland, M.D.

Christopher (Chris) 
Hartley, M.D.

Diva Salomao, M.D.

Lawrence Gibson, M.D.

Michael Henry, M.D.

Maryam Shahi, M.D.

Yajue Huang, M.D., Ph.D.
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Mark Hopkins, M.D.

ENDOCRINE

GYNECOLOGIC

Zong-Ming (Eric) Chen, 
M.D., Ph.D.

Maria Carolina Olave 
Martinez, M.D.

Michael Rivera, M.D.

Rondell Graham, 
M.B.B.S.

Roger Moreira, M.D. 

Debra Bell, M.D.

Michael Roh, M.D., Ph. D.

Catherine (Katie) 
Hagen, M.D.

Lizhi Zhang, M.D.

Amy Clayton, M.D.

Jorge Torres-Mora, M.D.

Christopher (Chris) 
Hartley, M.D.

Thomas Smyrk, M.D. 

Michael Henry, M.D.

Rumeal Whaley, M.D.

Hee Eun Lee, M.D., Ph.D.

Michael Torbenson, M.D.

Yajue Huang, M.D., Ph.D. Gary Keeney, M.D.

GASTROINTESTINAL/HEPATOBILIARY & TRANSPLANT

Tsung-Teh Wu, M.D., 
Ph.D.

Saba Yasir, M.B.B.S.

Chady Meroueh, M.D. 
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GYNECOLOGIC (cont.)

Joaquin Garcia, M.D.

Dong Chen, M.D., Ph.D.

Curtis Hanson, M.D.

Dragan Jevremovic,  
M.D., Ph.D.

Maryam Shahi, M.D.

Michael Rivera, M.D.

April Chiu, M.D.

Rong He, M.D.

Rebecca King, M.D.

Amy Swanson, M.D.

David Schembri  
Wismayer, M.D.

Joanna Dalland, M.D.

Jennifer Herrick, M.D.

Daniel (Dan) P. Larson, 
M.D.

Rumeal Whaley, M.D.

Linda Dao, M.D.

Pedro Horna, M.D.

Ellen McPhail, M.D.

Jorge Torres-Mora, M.D.

Andrew Feldman, M.D.

Matthew (Matt) Howard, 
M.D.

William Morice II, M.D., 
Ph.D.

Ying Hsia Chu, M.D.

Jonathon (Jonny) 
Gralewski, D.O., M.S.

Michael Roh, M.D., Ph.D.

James Hoyer, M.D.

Phuong Nguyen, M.D.

HEAD & NECK/ORAL PATHOLOGY

HEMATOPATHOLOGY – MYELOID & LYMPHOID
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Horatiu Olteanu, M.D., 
Ph.D.

Adam Wood, D.O., M.S.

Aruna Rangan, M.B.B.S.

Ji (Jane) Yuan, M.D., 
Ph.D.

Karen Rech, M.D. Kaaren Reichard, M.D.

Xi Zhang, M.D., Ph.D.

Min Shi, M.D., Ph.D.

Xinjie Xu, Ph.D.

David Viswanatha, M.D.

HEMATOPATHOLOGY – MYELOID & LYMPHOID (cont.)

Andrew Norgan, M.D., 
Ph.D.

Cristiane (Cris) Ida, M.D.

Bobbi Pritt, M.D.

Katherine Geiersbach, 
M.D.

Benjamin Kipp, Ph.D.

Audrey Schuetz, M.D.

Rondell Graham, 
M.B.B.S.

Ying-Chun Lo, M.D., 
Ph.D.

Sounak Gupta, M.B.B.S., 
Ph.D.

Joseph Maleszewski, 
M.D.

Kevin Halling, M.D., 
Ph.D.

Andre Oliveira, M.D., 
Ph.D.

Michael Roh, M.D., Ph.D.

INFECTIOUS DISEASE

MOLECULAR PATHOLOGY

Kandelaria (Ande)  
Rumilla, M.D.

Chady Meroueh, M.D.

Gang Zheng, M.D., M.D.
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MOLECULAR PATHOLOGY (cont.)

Caterina Giannini, M.D., 
Ph.D.

Maria Adelita Vizcaino 
Villalobos, M.D.

Joaquin Garcia, M.D.

Michael Roh, M.D., Ph.D.

Aivi Nguyen, M.D.

Maryam Shahi, M.D.

William Sukov, M.D.

Aditya Raghunathan, 
M.D., M.P.H.

Diva Salomao, M.D.

Andrew Norgan, M.D., 
Ph.D.

Amy Swanson, M.D.

Rachael Vaubel, M.D., 
Ph.D.

R. Ross Reichard, M.D.

Jorge Trejo-Lopez, M.D.

Reade Quinton, M.D. 

Gang Zheng, M.D., Ph.D.

Jorge Trejo-Lopez, M.D.

Maria Adelita Vizcaino 
Villalobos, M.D.

Rachael Vaubel, M.D., 
Ph.D.

NEUROPATHOLOGY

OPHTHALMIC

PLACENTA

Mark Hopkins, M.D.



8      Consultation Directory

Lihong Bu, M.D., Ph.D. Alessia Buglioni, M.D.

Joseph Maleszewski, M.D. Anja Roden, M.D.Jennifer Boland  
Froemming, M.D.

Joanne Yi, M.D.

Ying-Chun Lo, M.D.,  
Ph.D.

PULMONARY

Mariam (Priya)  
Alexander, M.D.

Loren Herrera  
Hernandez, M.D.

Samih Nasr, M.D.

Lynn Cornell, M.D.

Sanjeev Sethi, M.D., 
Ph.D.

Mary Fidler, M.D.

Pingchuan Zhang, M.D., 
Ph.D.

RENAL

Marie-Christine Aubry, 
M.D.

Melanie Bois, M.D.
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Joseph Maleszewski, 
M.D.

TRANSPLANT (CARDIAC, LUNG)

Anja Roden, M.D.

Lihong Bu, M.D., Ph.D. John Cheville, M.D. Sounak Gupta, M.B.B.S., 
Ph.D.

Rumeal Whaley, M.D.

UROLOGIC (GU)

Marie-Christine Aubry, 
M.D.

Melanie Bois, M.D. Jennifer Boland  
Froemming, M.D.

Ying-Chun Lo, M.D.,  
Ph.D.

Joanne Yi, M.D.

Loren Herrera 
Hernandez, M.D.

Rafael Jimenez, M.D., 
M.H.A.

Hee Eun Lee, M.D., Ph.D.

Jeremiah (Jeremy) 
Molligan, M.D.

Roger Moreira, M.D. Aditya Raghunathan, 
M.D., M.P.H.

Pingchuan Zhang, M.D., 
Ph.D.

Andrew Layman, M.D.
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Mayo Clinic Pathologist Subspecialties

Mariam (Priya) Alexander, M.D. Autopsy; Renal
Marie-Christine Aubry, M.D. Autopsy; Cardiovascular; Pulmonary; Transplant
Debra Bell, M.D. Cytopathology; Gynecologic
Melanie Bois, M.D. Autopsy; Cardiovascular; Cytopathology; Pulmonary; Transplant
Jennifer Boland Froemming, M.D. Pulmonary; Transplant
Lihong Bu, M.D., Ph.D. Renal; Urologic (GU)

Alessia Buglioni, M.D. Renal
Michael Camilleri, M.D. Dermatopathology
Beiyun Chen, M.D., Ph.D. Breast
Dong Chen, M.D., Ph.D. Hematopathology
Zong-Ming (Eric) Chen, M.D., Ph.D. Gastrointestinal
John Cheville, M.D. Urologic (GU)
Ying Hsia Chu, M.D. Head & Neck/Oral Pathology
April Chiu, M.D. Hematopathology
Amy Clayton, M.D. Cytopathology; Gynecologic
Nneka Comfere, M.D. Dermatopathology
Lynn Cornell, M.D. Renal
Joanna Dalland, M.D. Hematopathology
Linda Dao, M.D. Hematopathology
Lori Erickson, M.D. Dermatopathology
Andrew Feldman, M.D. Hematopathology
Mary Fidler, M.D. Renal

Thomas Flotte, M.D. Dermatopathology
Andrew Folpe, M.D. Bone, Soft Tissue, Joints
Joaquin Garcia, M.D. Head & Neck/Oral Path; Ophthalmic
Katherine Geiersbach, M.D. Molecular pathology
Caterina Giannini, M.D., Ph.D. Neuropathology
Lawrence Gibson, M.D. Dermatopathology
Rondell Graham, M.B.B.S. Gastrointestinal; Molecular pathology
Jonathon (Jonny) Gralewski, D.O., M.S. Hematopathology
Sounak Gupta, M.B.B.S., Ph.D. Urologic (GU); Molecular pathology
Catherine Hagen, M.D. Autopsy; Gastrointestinal
Kevin Halling, M.D., Ph.D. Molecular pathology
Curtis Hanson, M.D. Hematopathology
Christopher (Chris) Hartley, M.D. Cytopathology; Gastrointestinal
Rong He, M.D. Hematopathology
Michael Henry, M.D. Cytopathology; Gynecologic
Loren Herrera Hernandez, M.D. Renal; Urologic (GU)
Jennifer Herrick, M.D. Hematopathology
Mark Hopkins, M.D. Gynecologic; Placenta
Pedro Horna, M.D. Hematopathology
Matthew Howard, M.D. Hematopathology
James Hoyer, M.D. Hematopathology
Yajue Huang, M.D., Ph.D. Cytopathology; Gynecologic
Cristiane (Cris) Ida, M.D. Molecular pathology
Judith Jebastin Thangaiah, M.B.B.S., M.D. Bone, Soft Tissue, Joints; Cytopathology
Dragan Jevremovic, M.D., Ph.D. Hematopathology
Rafael Jimenez, M.D., M.H.A. Breast; Urologic (GU)
Emma Johnson, M.D. Dermatopathology
Gary Keeney, M.D. Breast; Cytopathology; Gynecologic
Rebecca King, M.D. Hematopathology
Benjamin Kipp, Ph.D. Molecular pathology
Daniel (Dan) Larson, M.D. Hematopathology
Andrew Layman, M.D. Autopsy; Cardiovascular; Transplant

Hee Eun Lee, M.D., Ph.D. Gastrointestinal; Urologic (GU)
Julia Lehman, M.D. Dermatopathology
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Ying-Chun Lo, M.D., Ph.D. Cardiovascular; Pulmonary; Transplant; Molecular pathology
Joseph Maleszewski, M.D. Autopsy; Cardiovascular; Pulmonary; Transplant; Molecular pathology
Ellen McPhail, M.D. Hematopathology
Chady Meroueh, M.D. Cytopathology; Gastrointestinal; Molecular Pathology
Jeremiah (Jeremy) Molligan, M.D. Bone, Soft Tissue, Joints; Urologic (GU) 
Roger Moreira, M.D. Gastrointestinal; Urologic (GU)
William Morice II, M.D., Ph.D. Hematopathology
Samih Nasr, M.D. Renal
Aivi Nguyen, M.D. Neuropathology
Phuong Nguyen, M.D. Hematopathology
Andrew Norgan, M.D. Autopsy; Infectious disease; Placenta
Maria Carolina Olave Martinez, M.D. Gastrointestinal/Hepatobiliary & Transplant
Andre Oliveira, M.D., Ph.D. Molecular pathology
Horatiu Olteanu, M.D., Ph.D. Hematopathology
Margot Peters, M.D. Dermatopathology
Bobbi Pritt, M.D. Infectious disease
Reade Quinton, M.D. Autopsy

Aditya Raghunathan, M.D., M.P.H. Neuropathology; Urologic (GU)
Aruna Rangan, M.B.B.S. Hematopathology
Karen Rech, M.D. Hematopathology
Kaaren Reichard, M.D. Hematopathology
R. Ross Reichard, M.D. Autopsy; Neuropathology
Michael Rivera, M.D. Cytopathology; Endocrine; Head & Neck/Oral Path
Anja Roden, M.D. Autopsy; Pulmonary; Transplant

Michael Roh, M.D., Ph.D. Cytopathology; Endocrine; Gynecologic; Placenta; Molecular pathology
Kandelaria (Ande) Rumilla, M.D. Molecular pathology
Diva Salomao, M.D. Cytopathology; Ophthalmic
David Schembri Wismayer, M.D. Head & Neck/Oral Path
Audrey Schuetz, M.D. Infectious disease
Sanjeev Sethi, M.D., Ph.D. Renal
Maryam Shahi, M.D. Cytopathology; Gynecologic; Placenta
Min Shi, M.D., Ph.D. Hematopathology
Thomas Smyrk, M.D. (supplemental) Gastrointestinal
Malvika Solanki, M.B.B.S., Ph.D. Breast
William Sukov, M.D. Molecular pathology
Amy Swanson, M.D. Cytopathology; Gynecologic; Placenta
Michael Torbenson, M.D. Gastrointestinal
Jorge Torres-Mora, M.D. Bone, Soft Tissue, Joints; Head & Neck/Oral Pathology; Endocrine
Jorge Trejo-Lopez, M.D. Autopsy; Neuropathology; Ophthalmic
Rachael Vaubel, M.D., Ph.D. Neuropathology; Molecular pathology
David Viswanatha, M.D. Hematopathology
Maria Adelita Vizcaino Villalobos, M.D. Molecular Pathology; Neuropathology; Ophthalmic
Rumeal Whaley, M.D. Endocrine; Head & Neck/Oral Pathology; Urologic (GU)
Carilyn Wieland, M.D. Dermatopathology
Adam Wood, D.O., M.S. Hematopathology
Tsung-Teh Wu, M.D., Ph.D. Gastrointestinal
Xinjie Xu, Ph.D. Hematopathology – Myeloid & Lymphoid
Saba Yasir, M.B.B.S. Breast; Gastrointestinal
Joanne Yi, M.D. Transplant; Pulmonary
Ji Yuan, M.D., Ph.D. Hematopathology
Lizhi Zhang, M.D. Gastrointestinal
Pingchuan Zhang, M.D., Ph.D. Renal; Urologic (GU)
Xi Zhang, M.D., Ph.D. Hematopathology – Myeloid & Lymphoid
Gang Zheng, M.D., Ph.D. Hematopathology; Molecular pathology
Patricija Zot, M.D. Breast
Ross Zumwalt, M.D. Autopsy
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